PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yutaka Urakawa	11/02/2011
Satoshi Watanabe	11/07/2011
Katsuaki Ito	11/07/2011
Hirokazu Banno	11/07/2011
Kazutaka Yamamoto	11/07/2011
Masafumi Miyazawa	11/02/2011
Yusuke Shimada	11/02/2011
Takeshi Nagasaki	11/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13291635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890 Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: chad.cullen@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

PATENT REEL: 027193 FRAME: 0558 13291635

501717287

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2123		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad M. Cullen		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_2123#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027193 FRAME: 0559

							Z011-000/103/QLIH
				AS	SIGNME	NŢ	•
		(1)	Yutaka URAKAWA		(5) .	Kazutaka YAMAMOTO
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Satoshi WATANABE		(6) .	Masafumi MIYAZAWA
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Katsuaki ITO		(7	7).	Yusuke SHIMADA
		(4) _1	Hirokazu BANNO	'	(8	B) _	Takeshi NAGASAKI
In co undersig	nsideration of the su ined agree(s) to assig	um of on yn, and he	ne dollar (\$1.00) and ereby does assign, trar	other good an	nd valuable er to	cor	siderations paid to each of the undersigned, the
	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address	(9) <u>F</u>	BROTHER KOGYO	KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	of Assignee	(10) _	15-1 Naeshiro-cho.	Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya-s	hi,	Aichi-ken 467-8561. Japan
(11)	Insert	as pr Pa	s defined in 35 U.S.C rovisional, non-provisional atent, extensions, reiss	 §100, in the onal, divisional, sues and reexar 	invention, a continuation mination cert	nd I, St tifica	nt, title and interest for the United States of America in all applications for patent including any and all ubstitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters attes that may be granted on the invention known as DGRAM OF COMMUNICATION APPARATUS,
	Application Number	er (Attorney Docket No.	_076	376.2	12	23
		fo	r which the undersigne	ed has (have) ex	xecuted an a	ppli	cation for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	Nour 2	, 2011			, 2011
Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/291,635				91,635			
reissue a application any appli Assignee claims or eexamin	applications for the in- ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned attion a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said app	e Assigne agree(s) or division e in obtain agree(s) emational agree(s) d United shereby an lication(s)	and any patent(s) issues may deem necess to execute all papers on thereof, or any paterning evidence and going to execute all papers Convention for Protect to perform all affirms (states patent to the Assuthorize(s) and reques to the said Assignee.	uing thereon, ar ary. necessary in on the or reissue apping forward with and documents and documents attive acts which astignee. stignee. as Assignee or	nd also to ex- connection wi plication bas such interfer s and perfor il Pröperty or h may be no assioner of Pa	ith a ed french man sim	ny act which may be necessary in connection with

herewith,

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOTTS LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Nov 2, 2011	Name of Inventor	Yutaka Urakawa Yutaka URAKAWA	(SEAL)
Date	nov 7,2011	Name of Inventor	Satoshi Watanalis Satoshi WATANABE	(SEAL)
Date	Nov. 7, 2011		Kotsnaki ITO NG17.2011	(SEAL)
Date	How 7 20 165 Nov? 20	Name of Inventor	Halaza Banno Hackaza Banno	(SEAL)
Date	Nov 7, 2011	Name of Inventor	Kazutaka Yamamoto Kazutaka YAMAMOTO	(SEAL)
Date	nov 2, 2011	Name of Inventor	Masafuni Mijargawo Masafuni Miyargawo	(SEAL)
Date	Nov 2, 2011	Name of Inventor	Yusuke Shimada Yusuke SHIMADA	(SEAL)
Date	Nov 2, 2011	Name of Inventor	Jakeshi poyandi Takeshi NAGASAKI	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027193 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 11/08/2011